
Geneseo (2-4, 0-0) -vs- Alfred (5-1, 0-0)
3/23/2022 at Alfred, NY (Yunevich Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Geneseo Goals: Drew Liguori (4); Jimmy Atkinson (4); William McCumiskey (1); Christian Marcello, Jr. (1); Sean Byrne (1); Robert Boneillo
(1); Jake Steffen (1); Cole Bollin (1); Riley Henselder (1); Kevin Leon (1) 
Assists: Christian Marcello, Jr. (4); Jimmy Atkinson (3); William McCumiskey (1); Tim Brockwell (1); Chris Martello (1); Drew Liguori (1) 
 
Alfred Goals: Drew Cartwright (1); Josh Hauman (1) 
Assists: Jason Berardicurti (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Yunevich Stadium
Penalties: Andrew Schuhwek 1st/14:02; Jeramiah Kinner 1st/09:10; Drew Liguori 1st/01:19; Tommy Rohan 2nd/07:06; Kaelan Winkky
2nd/00:21; Connor DiDomineck 3rd/05:33; Jeramiah Kinner 3rd/03:56; Dawson Felenchak 4th/13:35; Jeramiah Kinner 4th/06:44; Jeramiah
Kinner 4th/02:23
Officials: Chris Boswell

Date: 3/23/2022
Attendance: 164

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Geneseo 4 6 2 4 16
Alfred 0 0 1 1 2

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Geneseo 14 14 12 22 62
Alfred 7 4 9 6 26

Shots On Goal
Geneseo 0 0 0 0 0
Alfred 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Geneseo 2 1 6 3 12
Alfred 6 3 6 6 21

Turnovers
Geneseo 5 5 4 5 19
Alfred 2 3 5 5 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Geneseo 5-6 6-6 7-7 3-3 21-22
Alfred 5-5 3-4 6-8 5-5 19-22

Ground Balls
Geneseo 11 14 9 15 49
Alfred 4 6 11 8 29

Face Offs
Geneseo 4 6 0 4 14
Alfred 0 1 2 2 5

Extra Man Opportunities
Geneseo 2 1 2 3 1-8
Alfred 1 1 0 0 0-2



Geneseo 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Christian Marcello, Jr. 1 4 5 7 1 1 0 - -
5 Sean Byrne 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
6 Trevor Bollinger 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
11 Tim Brockwell 0 1 1 1 2 4 0 - -
19 Chris Martello 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 - -

23 Drew Liguori 4 1 5 6 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Mark Pav 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
30 Kevin Ehli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Jimmy Atkinson 4 3 7 11 3 0 0 - -
36 Zachary Barber 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Harry Carswell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
2 William McCumiskey 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 - -
4 Michael Corwin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Robert Boneillo 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 - -
8 John Kippley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Joe Luconte 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
10 Liam Kassl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Lucas Kollmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jake Steffen 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
15 BB Syrop 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1-2 -
16 Cole Bollin 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
17 Kevin Mouton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Ryan Lee 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6-9 -
21 Riley Henselder 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 - -

22 Tommy Rohan 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Ben Welling 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
25 Casey Fortunato 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 - -
27 Kevin Leon 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 - -
29 Jason DeCoteau 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Ethan Cone 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
33 Jack Joyce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Tommy Devito 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 7-8 -
37 Keegan Doller 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 - -
38 Nicholas Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
40 Liam Thompson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
42 Nick Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Spencer Frank 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
44 Ryan McMullen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Brodie Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Cade Spencer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 16 11 27 62 49 19 8 14-19
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Mark Pav 51:57 2 10 W
47 Brodie Sullivan 8:03 0 2



Alfred 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
8 Kevin Matson 0 0 0 6 1 2 0 - -

12 Kaelan Winkky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-8
1-

00:30
13 Mike DeSain 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -

18 Jeramiah Kinner 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-1
4-

03:30
19 Justin Mosher 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -

21 Andrew Schuhwek 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00
23 Drew Cartwright 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
28 Ashton Howlett 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
30 Scott Kimiecik 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 - -
41 Jason Berardicurti 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Caleb DuBois 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-4 -
7 Noah Soriano 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 - -
22 Adrian Romero 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Joseph Visconte Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-5 -
25 Andy Davis 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
26 Sean Laukaitis 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

40 Dawson Felenchak 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
42 Josh Hauman 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 - -
43 Shane Cubala 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
45 James Connelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -

46 Connor DiDomineck 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
50 Cam Kenefick 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -

Totals 2 1 3 26 29 15 11 5-19
8-

06:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Scott Kimiecik 51:57 14 17 L
25 Andy Davis 8:03 2 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GENESEO ALFRED
1st 09:10 Jimmy Atkinson Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:36 Robert Boneillo (UP) William McCumiskey 2 0
1st 07:23 Sean Byrne Jimmy Atkinson 3 0
1st 04:06 Jimmy Atkinson Drew Liguori 4 0
2nd 11:16 Christian Marcello, Jr. Unassisted 5 0
2nd 05:25 William McCumiskey Tim Brockwell 6 0
2nd 02:49 Drew Liguori Jimmy Atkinson 7 0
2nd 02:39 Kevin Leon Christian Marcello, Jr. 8 0
2nd 01:33 Drew Liguori Jimmy Atkinson 9 0
2nd 00:34 Jimmy Atkinson Christian Marcello, Jr. 10 0
3rd 13:29 Drew Liguori Chris Martello 11 0
3rd 06:04 Josh Hauman Jason Berardicurti 11 1
3rd 03:56 Jimmy Atkinson Christian Marcello, Jr. 12 1
4th 14:13 Drew Liguori Christian Marcello, Jr. 13 1
4th 10:50 Jake Steffen Unassisted 14 1
4th 08:07 Drew Cartwright Unassisted 14 2
4th 05:43 Cole Bollin Unassisted 15 2
4th 00:10 Riley Henselder Unassisted 16 2

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:02 ALFRED Andrew Schuhwek 01:00 SLASHING
1st 09:10 ALFRED Jeramiah Kinner 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:19 GENESEO Drew Liguori 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 07:06 GENESEO Tommy Rohan 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 00:21 ALFRED Kaelan Winkky 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:33 ALFRED Connor DiDomineck 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 03:56 ALFRED Jeramiah Kinner 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 13:35 ALFRED Dawson Felenchak 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:44 ALFRED Jeramiah Kinner 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:23 ALFRED Jeramiah Kinner 00:30 PUSHING


